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Questions

Arians came to Iran in................ B.C.

TThe people of Mesopotamia used to earn their live lihood through.......

In.......... B.C. Place known as Takht-e-Jamshed was burnt to ashes by Alexander the Great.

The people of Persia used to worship.............

The religion of people of Persia was.........

Syria and Palestine are situated at the bank of...........

Present Western Asiatic areas were lightened and civilized..... years ago.

Salokis established Saluki Empire in Iran in............. B.C.

The stamps discovered from Mesopotamia bad the maximum length of............ inches.

Sumerian sculpturists have carved human shapes, on the basis of.... shapes.

The vessels discovered from different areas of Mesopotamia, have been awarded ...
negional identifications.

In the history of Measopotamia, the Persian Era is known for the building of.

The movement of modern painting origlnated in Bombay during the year.

Human shapes made through sumerian Relief, are....... dimensional.

Freseo paintings are those paintings whihc were done on.
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Answers Choice

A. 2000 to 3000
B. 4000 to 5000
C. 2200 to 3200
D. 3200 to 4200

. Job

. Trading /Commerce
. Agriculture

. Hunting

431
631
. 331
531

Fire

Sun

Statue God., Goddess
Moon

Idolater

Believer of one Allah
Star worship

Fire worship

Persian gulf
Arabian sea
Mediterranean Sea
Dead Sea

2000
3000
4000
5000

412
312
512
112

N = WODN
N

[, NGRS

Ten
Eight
Nine
Seven

Inns
Palaces
Bridges
Roads

1947
1948
1952
1953
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From Uruk, ....... layers of archaeological value have been discovered.

From the graeyard situated outside the wall of Mesopotamia, ...... gravered been discovered
in which vessels were also buried.

The number of important independent local Sumerian states were.............

During the ruling era of Sasanis Iran has divides in ........ parts.

In the civilized history, Sumerians, invented...... mode of writing.

The potter wheel was invented almost................. B.C.

People of Babul used the weights of the shape of..................

........ kinds of bricks were used in Mesopotamia.

The relief work of people of Assure , consisted of........... kinds.

Ruling period of Assures, consists of........... phases.

Bil Mardok, was the most important God of the people of........

City of Babul is called, city of..............

The ear of ruling nation of Persia, Ailam consists of....... phases.

Ellora, Elephanta, Bagh and Badami Caves were painted in which age.....

The Western Asiatic Art has been divided in .......... parts.
In Western Asiatic region................ kinds of bricks were used.
The people of Mesopotamia had ........ seasons.

Which of them are Principal of Art.........
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16

1000

3000
4000

Four

Five
Six

2
3
5

Koofe

. Nastaliq

Nasakh

2000
4000
5000

. Parrot
. Sparrow

Hen

Five
Four

2
4
5
2
4

3

. Sumerian

Assures
Greece
Plains

Farns
Rivers

2

4
5

. Pre-historic age

Pre -buddha age

. Buddha age

3
4
5
Three

Five
Four

. Balance

Rhythm

> Transitinn
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The first code of law was introduced by famous...... King named Hamorabi

Among the following who painted highly expressive painting in waslve tempera teachnique....

assures occupied the Babul permanently in ............... B.C.

To save from floods of Dajla and Farat the people of Mesopotamia had constructed a
network of...........

The area of city Babul was........ sq miles.

When Persian Empire conquered Mesopotamia, the whole empire was divided is ..................

provinces.

People of modern Babul, Learnt the use of coloured glazed bricks from the people ............

Among the oldest prominent statues, the largest statue is of..... inches in length.

At the time of construction, the minarls of Bars Nimrud had. floors.

The statue of king Godia was carved in................ B.C.

In the aussian Civilization , the wine was derived from....... instead of date.

............. was spiritual leader of fire worshippers.

Naseer Paul was a famous king of................ ruling period of Assures.

Gate Ishtaar was situated in the ...... of wall of city of Babul.

The famous city of Assure Civilization Assure was situated at the ....... bank of River Dajla.

The famous king of people of Babul was..........

Paintings of the Kallash temple were constructed in the.......
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. Sumerian

. Assurian

Persian

M.F. Hussain

. Ravi Verma
. Rabindranath Togore

832
932

632

Plains

. Mountains

Forests
300

200
400

30
10
40

Summer
Egypt

. Persia

10
20

40
5
6
7

240

440
540

Apple

. Pine apple

. Apricot

. Confucias

Tao

. Fareedon

Third

. Fourth

Fifth
Sourth West

. North West

. North South

Eastern

. Sourthern
. Northern

. Fareedon

. Jamshed

Ardesh

. 6th Century

7th Century

. 9the Century
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.......... kind of stones were used to carve Sumerian statues.

Who was the first man in India to paint in modern Art.......

Hills of Zigros are spread in.............. of the Mesopotamia in the shape of an arch.

........... is the capital of Iran.

In contrast to Amurt Wall Relief, shapes of Persian Relief have visbible....... Dimensional
impresions.
First of all, the people of...................... introduced arches.

In the field of Eine Arts.... is most important legacy of Sumerians.

Arabian desert is situated in the ........... Or Mesopotamia.

King Dara | started the construction of place, known as Takht 0e0 Jamshed in .......... B.C.

Persia was situated.......... than Mesopotamia.

King of modern Babylonian Era.......... constructed the city of Babul de novel

The Hanging Gardens of Babul were among the............. wonders of the world.

The length of statue of king Godia was........ inces.

The only building material was...... available in Mesopotamia.

.............. kinds of courts were establshed in every city of Iran.

Ther court hall name Apa Dana Court Hall was ............ feet in length.

A tablet was discovered from city of Babul is sumerian Language which dates... B.C.

.......... was neighboring area of Mesopotamia.

B.3
D.5

A. Amrita Shergill
B. M.F. Hussain

D. Radindranath Tagore<div><br>

</div>
West

North
South

3
4
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5

One
Two

Four
Babul

Egypt
Sumer

Painting

Engraving
Wood working
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East
North
South

618
418
718
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Lower
Parallel
Sideway

oW

Urnashe
Shah Hashaar
Artigres |
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15
14

Stone
Sand
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Lime
3
4
5
30
47
40

2000

4000
5000

Lebanon
Syria
Turkey
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........... was abundantly available in Persia.

The origin of twin rivers is situated in the ........ of Armena hills.

Most of the trees were of............ in Mesopotamia.

For building purpose deodar wood, had been inported from............

Assurians were engaged........... in their leisure hours.

The area of palace of King Sargon in Kharsabad is............... acres.

Assurians constructed all of their important building with.........

Rain

Winter
Humidity

East
South
West
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Deodar
Maple
Kikar

Syria

. Palestine
Iraq

Arching
. Fencing
. Wresting
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35
45
55

Wood
Stones
C. Straw
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