

Fine Arts Fa Part 1 English Medium Chapter 2 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Arians came to Iran in B.C.	A. 2000 to 3000 B. 4000 to 5000 C. 2200 to 3200 D. 3200 to 4200
2	TThe people of Mesopotamia used to earn their live lihood through	A. Job B. Trading /Commerce C. Agriculture D. Hunting
3	In B.C. Place known as Takht-e-Jamshed was burnt to ashes by Alexander the Great.	A. 431 B. 631 C. 331 D. 531
4	The people of Persia used to worship	A. Fire B. Sun C. Statue God., Goddess D. Moon
5	The religion of people of Persia was	A. Idolater B. Believer of one Allah C. Star worship D. Fire worship
6	Syria and Palestine are situated at the bank of	A. Persian gulf B. Arabian sea C. Mediterranean Sea D. Dead Sea
7	Present Western Asiatic areas were lightened and civilized years ago.	A. 2000 B. 3000 C. 4000 D. 5000
8	Salokis established Saluki Empire in Iran in B.C.	A. 412 B. 312 C. 512 D. 112
9	The stamps discovered from Mesopotamia bad the maximum length of inches.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 1.1 D. 2.1
10	Sumerian sculpturists have carved human shapes, on the basis of shapes.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
11	The vessels discovered from different areas of Mesopotamia, have been awarded negional identifications.	A. Ten B. Eight C. Nine D. Seven
12	In the history of Measopotamia, the Persian Era is known for the building of.	A. Inns B. Palaces C. Bridges D. Roads
13	The movement of modern painting originated in Bombay during the year.	A. 1947 B. 1948 C. 1952 D. 1953
14	Human shapes made through sumerian Relief, are dimensional.	A. Two B. Three C. One D. Four
15	Freseo paintings are those paintings whihc were done on.	A. Glass B. Walls C. Paper D. Roof

16	From Uruk,layers of archaeological value have been discovered.	A. 18 B. 19 C. 15 D. 16
17	From the graeyard situated outside the wall of Mesopotamia, gravered been discovered in which vessels were also buried.	A. 1000 B. 2000 C. 3000 D. 4000
18	The number of important independent local Sumerian states were	A. Four B. Five C. Six D. Seven
19	During the ruling era of Sasanis Iran has divides in parts.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
20	In the civilized history, Sumerians, invented mode of writing.	A. Koofe B. Nastaliq C. Mekhi D. Nasakh
21	The potter wheel was invented almost B.C.	A. 2000 B. 4000 C. 5000 D. 3000
22	People of Babul used the weights of the shape of	A. Parrot B. Sparrow C. Hen D. Duck
23	kinds of bricks were used in Mesopotamia.	A. Three B. Two C. Five D. Four
24	The relief work of people of Assure , consisted of kinds.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
25	Ruling period of Assures, consists of phases.	A. 2 B. 4 C. 5 D. 3
26	Bil Mardok, was the most important God of the people of	A. Sumerian B. Assures C. Greece D. Babul
27	City of Babul is called, city of	A. Plains B. Minerals C. Farns D. Rivers
28	The ear of ruling nation of Persia, Ailam consists of phases.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
29	Ellora, Elephanta, Bagh and Badami Caves were painted in which age	A. Pre-historic age B. Pre -buddha age C. Buddha age D. First half medieval age
30	The Western Asiatic Art has been divided in parts.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
31	In Western Asiatic region kinds of bricks were used.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
32	The people of Mesopotamia had seasons.	A. Three B. Five C. Four D. Two
33	Which of them are Principal of Art	A. Balance B. Rhythm C. Transition

		D. All of above
34	The first code of law was introduced by famous King named Hamorabi	A. Sumerian B. Bany Ionian C. Assurian D. Persian
35	Among the following who painted highly expressive painting in waslve tempera teachnique	A. M.F. Hussain B. AdanIndranth Tagore C. Ravi Verma D. Rabindranath Togore
36	assures occupied the Babul permanently in B.C.	A. 832 B. 932 C. 732 D. 632
37	To save from floods of Dajla and Farat the people of Mesopotamia had constructed a network of	A. Plains B. Mountains C. Rivers D. Forests
38	The area of city Babul was sq miles.	A. 300 B. 200 C. 400 D. 500
39	When Persian Empire conquered Mesopotamia, the whole empire was divided isprovinces.	A. 30 B. 10 C. 20 D. 40
40	People of modern Babul, Learnt the use of coloured glazed bricks from the people	A. Summer B. Egypt C. Persia D. Assur
41	Among the oldest prominent statues, the largest statue is of inches in length.	A. 10 B. 20 C. 30 D. 40
42	At the time of construction, the minarls of Bars Nimrud had. floors.	A. 4 B. 5 C. 6 D. 7
43	The statue of king Godia was carved in B.C.	A. 240 B. 340 C. 440 D. 540
44	In the aussian Civilization , the wine was derived from instead of date.	A. Apple B. Pine apple C. Grapes D. Apricot
45	was spiritual leader of fire worshippers.	A. Zaroaster B. Confucias C. Tao D. Fareedon
46	Naseer Paul was a famous king of ruling period of Assures.	A. Second B. Third C. Fourth D. Fifth
47	Gate Ishtaar was situated in the of wall of city of Babul.	A. Sourth West B. North West C. North West D. North South
48	The famous city of Assure Civilization Assure was situated at the bank of River Dajla.	A. Eastern B. Western C. Sourthern D. Northern
49	The famous king of people of Babul was	A. Fareedon B. Bakht Nast, Baru Kad Nazar C. Jamshed D. Ardesh
50	Paintings of the Kallash temple were constructed in the	A. 6th Century B. 7th Century C. 8th century D. 9the Century
		۸ 2

51	kind of stones were used to carve Sumerian statues.	B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
52	Who was the first man in India to paint in modern Art	A. Amrita Shergill B. M.F. Hussain C. Ravi Verma D. Radindranath Tagore <div> </div>
53	Hills of Zigros are spread in of the Mesopotamia in the shape of an arch.	A. West B. East C. North D. South
54	is the capital of Iran.	A. 3 B. 4 C. 2 D. 5
55	In contrast to Amurt Wall Relief, shapes of Persian Relief have visbible Dimensional impresions.	A. One B. Two C. Three D. Four
56	First of all, the people of introduced arches.	A. Babul B. Assur C. Egypt D. Sumer
57	In the field of Eine Arts is most important legacy of Sumerians.	A. Painting B. Seulpture C. Engraving D. Wood working
58	Arabian desert is situated in the Or Mesopotamia.	A. West B. East C. North D. South
59	King Dara I started the construction of place, known as Takht 0e0 Jamshed in B.C.	A. 618 B. 418 C. 718 D. 518
60	Persia was situated than Mesopotamia.	A. Above B. Lower C. Parallel D. Sideway
61	King of modern Babylonian Era constructed the city of Babul de novel	A. Banu Chand Nasar II B. Urnashe C. Shah Hashaar D. Artigres I
62	The Hanging Gardens of Babul were among the wonders of the world.	A. 5 B. 7 C. 6 D. 8
63	The length of statue of king Godia was inces.	A. 16 B. 18 C. 15 D. 14
64	The only building material was available in Mesopotamia.	A. Stone B. Sand C. Clay D. Lime
65	kinds of courts were establshed in every city of Iran.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
66	Ther court hall name Apa Dana Court Hall was feet in length.	A. 30 B. 47 C. 37 D. 40
67	A tablet was discovered from city of Babul is sumerian Language which dates B.C.	A. 2000 B. 3000 C. 4000 D. 5000
68	was neighboring area of Mesopotamia.	A. Lebanon B. Syria C. Turkey D. Persia

69	was abundantly available in Persia.	A. Rain B. Sunlight C. Winter D. Humidity
70	The origin of twin rivers is situated in the of Armena hills.	A. East B. South C. West D. North
71	Most of the trees were of in Mesopotamia.	A. Date B. Deodar C. Maple D. Kikar
72	For building purpose deodar wood, had been inported from	A. Syria B. Lebanon C. Palestine D. Iraq
73	Assurians were engaged in their leisure hours.	A. Arching B. Fencing C. Wresting D. Hunting
74	The area of palace of King Sargon in Kharsabad is acres.	A. 25 B. 35 C. 45 D. 55
75	Assurians constructed all of their important building with	A. Wood B. Stones C. Straw D. Bricks